There is no tender fee and the bidders can download the Tender Document free of cost or obtain from the 

office of HOD (E&M) during business days up to 3.30 PM up to the last date for submission of bid. 

3. Bid Security/ Earnest Money Deposit (EMD):  

Earnest Money Rs. 2400.00 (Rupees Two Thousand Four hundred only) as Earnest Money is to 

be deposited in the form of A/c Payee Bank Demand Draft of any scheduled Bank in favour of 

“CMPDI Regional Institute, Singrauli”. A/C payee Demand Draft should be submitted along with the 

offer. The EMD of all bidders will be refunded as promptly as possible after opening of price bid and